The Union will be responsible for reimbursing the Board for 
time off on Union business at the individual’s applicable rates unless otherwise 
stipulated in this Agreement. 

b) Notwithstanding the above, the Union will not be responsible for reimbursing 

the Board for the first (1st) one hundred and twenty-five (125) days utilized per 
contract year. 

4.03 The Union shall keep the Board informed of the names and areas of responsibility 

of its executive and committee members.  The effective date of appointment shall 
be included in such notifications. 

4.04 Names of Stewards